
     

   CHART KEY     <S> SILVER 20K UNITS     <G> GOLD 35K UNITS     <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS     <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS     TW THIS WEEK     LW LAST WEEK     TI TIMES IN     HP HIGH POSITION   

ARIA AUS ARTIST COUNTRY ALBUMS CHART WEEK COMMENCING 15 SEPTEMBER, 2025
TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist CERTIFIED COMPANY CAT NO.

1NEW 1 PAPER CUTS Lyn Bowtell1 CLS 9343433016493
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NEW

COUNTRY SOUL

AUSTRALIAN MADE

RAISED LIKE THAT

HIGH

HERE'S TO YOU

WHERE YOU'LL FIND ME - EP

WIGGLE UP, GIDDY UP!

GONE TRUCKIN'

HOW MANY SONGS

FIRECRACKER

BACKBONE

TWO BLACK HORSES

SWITCH ON

KING FOR A DAY

WORTH YOUR LOVE

ENEMY OF MY ENEMY

HALF A WORLD AWAY

PATCH OF PARADISE

WILDFLOWERS IN CONCRETE

Hayley Jensen

The Wolfe Brothers

James Johnston

Keith Urban

Tom Curtain

James Johnston

The Wiggles

Slim Dusty

John Williamson

Taylor Moss

Kasey Chambers

Emily Lubitz

Sweet Talk

Chris Wilson

Sara Storer

The Pleasures

Dylan Wright

Matt Scullion

Hazel & the Thief

MGM

ABC/ORCH

DIT

CAP/EMI

IND

WAR

ABC/ORCH

GAWD/UMA

TFM/ADA

DIT

MGM

IND

CNH/ADA

CHEER

IND

MGM

SME

CLS

IND
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102

51
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27

49
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8

13

6

11

3
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DOVE007

ABCTWBA25

691835377834

6581587

TC2025/6

2173294135

ABCK0020D

5861876

2173259604

TM0002

KC013CD

EL-2BH-2025-CD

5034644611259

CRT295

125CBCD

PLEASURES002

19802843982

3857195

GYR0257595
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