

CHART KEY <S> SILVER 20K UNITS <G> GOLD 35K UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

AF	RIA /	AU!	SAF	RTIST COUNTRY ALBUMS CHA	RT	WEEK COMMENCING	15 SEPTEN	MBER , 2025
TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	NEW	1	1	PAPER CUTS	Lyn Bowtell		CLS	9343433016493
2	2	2	2	COUNTRY SOUL	Hayley Jensen		MGM	DOVE007
3	1	2	1	AUSTRALIAN MADE	The Wolfe Brother	s	ABC/ORCH	ABCTWBA25
4	3	102	1	RAISED LIKE THAT	James Johnston		DIT	691835377834
5	4	51	1	HIGH	Keith Urban		CAP/EMI	6581587
6	5	3	1	HERE'S TO YOU	Tom Curtain		IND	TC2025/6
7	6	4	5	WHERE YOU'LL FIND ME - EP	James Johnston		WAR	2173294135
8	7	27	1	WIGGLE UP, GIDDY UP!	The Wiggles		ABC/ORCH	ABCK0020D
9	13	49	2	GONE TRUCKIN'	Slim Dusty		GAWD/UMA	5861876
10	12	23	1	HOW MANY SONGS	John Williamson		TFM/ADA	2173259604
11	16	31	2	FIRECRACKER	Taylor Moss		DIT	TM0002
12	10	47	1	BACKBONE	Kasey Chambers		MGM	KC013CD
13	14	8	1	TWO BLACK HORSES	Emily Lubitz		IND	EL-2BH-2025-CD
14	11	13	5	SWITCH ON	Sweet Talk		CNH/ADA	5034644611259
15	18	6	1	KING FOR A DAY	Chris Wilson		CHEER	CRT295
16	8	11	1	WORTH YOUR LOVE	Sara Storer		IND	125CBCD
17	17	3	3	ENEMY OF MY ENEMY	The Pleasures		MGM	PLEASURES002
18	15	22	1	HALF A WORLD AWAY	Dylan Wright		SME	19802843982
19	19	2	19	PATCH OF PARADISE	Matt Scullion		CLS	3857195
20	NEW	1	20	WILDFLOWERS IN CONCRETE	Hazel & the Thief		IND	GYR0257595